

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF RASHBEHARI DIVISION CGST & CX, KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX COMMISSIONERATE, <u>GST Bhawan, 180, SHANTIPALLY, KOLKATA – 700 107.</u> (email: rashbeharidiv.gst@gov.in) (Ph No.- 03324413310)

C.No.V(30)17/Misc/RTI/RBD/CGST & CX/KS/18-19 To

Dated:

To Shri Biplab Kumar Chowdhury, 108, M. B. Road, Purbita, Sukanta Sarani, Police Station-Airport, Birati, Kolkata-700051

Sub<u>RTI application dated 20.05.2019 & 21.05.2019 filed by Shri Biplab Kumar Chowdhury,</u> under Right to Information Act, 2005 –Reg

Please refer to your RTI applications on the above subject. The reply of the said RTI application is furnished below:

| Information sought for in respect of | Reply |
|---|---|
| Point No. (a), (b), (c), & (d) | No information available in this division |

If you are agrieved or dissatisfied with the reply, you are at liberty to prefer an appeal within 30 days before the Additional Commissioner & 1st Appellate Authority under RTI Act, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate, 3rd Floor, GST Bhawan, 18, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

(U. C. Mallik) Assistant Commissioner, Rashbehari Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate

ad-

Date: 2 0 JUN 2019

Copy forwarded for information to:

(1) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate w.r.t his letter under C.No. V(30)94/RTI/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019/5315-26 dated 12.06.2019.

(2) The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone.

(3) The Assistant/Deputy Commissioner (Systems), Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate along with copy of RTI application please.

Assistant Commissioner, Rashbehari Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate

Dian C. C. Convincion RECEIVED 1 2 JUN 2019 1532 **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST& CX GST BHAWAN: 3rd Floor, 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOEKA 700107 C. No. V(30)94/RTI/HQ/S/ CGST & CX/Kol/2019/5315-26 Dated: 12.06.2019 Fo The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, /Park Street/Ballygunge/Bhowanipur/Taratala-I/Taratala-II/Rashbehari/ Tollygunge/Behala/Joka/Budge Budge/Maheshtala/Bishnupur Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate.

Sir/Madam,

Subject: RTI applications dated 20.05.2019 & 21.05.2019 filed by Shri Biplab Kumar Chowdhury, under Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg.

Enclosed please find herewith two copies of RTI applications dated 20.05.2019 & 21.05.2019 filed by Shri Biplab Kumar Chowdhury, 108, M.B. Road, Purbita Sukanta Sarani, Polic Station – Airport, Birati, Kolkata - 700051, both received at this end on 07.06.2019 which were forwarded by CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone vide F. No. V(30)136/CGST & Cx/Pr.CCO/RTI/June/2019/Kol/9942-47 dated 04.06.2019 and vide even no 9952-57 dated 04.06.2019 respectively. The same were registered at this end vide Registration No. 31/RTI/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019 & 32/RTI/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2019 .

As the information sought for in this application may be available with your end, the RTI application is transferred to you under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005. You are requested to provide the desired information of the said RTI application directly to the applicant subject to the provisions of RTI Act, 2005 and rules made thereunder, within the stipulated period with a copy each to the CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone and the undersigned.

Please treat the matter as time bound.

Encls: 04(Four sheets)

Yours faithfully,

(Dinabandhu Sai) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI) Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate,Kolkata.

C.No. As above

Dated:

Copy forwarded to: - The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata with reference to letter under F.No. V(30)136/CGST & Cx/Pr.CCO/RTI/June/2019/Kol/9942-47 dated 04.06.2019 and vide even no 9952-57 dated 04.06.2019 for information. (without enclusre)

(Dinabandhu Sai) CPIO & Assistant Commissioner (RTI) Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate,Kolkata

Most Urgent **RTI** Matter ON MARKET \$ and man GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यातय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर, कोलकाता क्षेत्र ENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दुसरा तत, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. ची. कानेतटर, कोलकाता – 700 107 GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798 Date: (.06.2019 F. No. V (30)136/Pr. CCO/CGST&CX/RTI/June/Kol/2019 9942-47 10)0 To

The CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri Commissionerates. Kolkata Zone.

Sub: <u>RTI Application dated 20.05.2019 filed by Shri Biplab Kumar Chowdhury under</u> Right to Information Act 2005 – reg.

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI application dated 20.05.2019. The application has been received at this end on 03.06.2019 and has subsequently been registered at this office vide Regn. No.134/RTI/CGST/CC/ KOL/2019 dated 04.06.2019.

Since the information is not available with the Office of Pr. CCO & CCA, Kolkata, the application is being transferred to your office under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005. You are requested to furnish the information on all the points, directly to the RTI applicant under intimation to this office.

Encl: As Above.

13.

(B. Bhowmick) CPIO & Assitant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone

The second contract Dated : 20.05.2015

NAC

NOST

To

The Central Public Information Officer, under Right to Information Act, 2005, office of the Commissioner of GST, West Bengal, GST Bhawan, 180, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

> Subject: <u>APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 6(1)</u> OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005.

1. Name of the Applicant :

BIPLAB KUMAR CHOWDHURY Son of Late Birendra Nath Chowdhury

2. Address

108, M.B. Road, Purbita, Sukanta Sarani, Police Station – Airport, Birati, Kolkata – 700051.

3. I.D. No.

34

4. Information sought for :

Please supply me the information in details and relevant papers and documentary evidence in accordance with the Right to Information Act, 2005. The necessary cost for supply of document are payable as per Right to Information Act, 2005.

(a) Please supply the information regarding total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the suppliers of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the purchase of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

(b) Please supply the information regarding total amounts of Beatle Nuts are supplied against out of total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the suppliers of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the purchase of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

(c) Please supply the information regarding total quantity of Beatle Nuts are supplied against out of total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the suppliers of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the purchase of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

9.1

(d) Please supply the information regarding total collection of GST from the suppliers of Beatle Nuts against out of total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the suppliers of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the purchase of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

5. To the best of my knowledge, the information sought does not fall within the restriction contained section 8 and 9 of the said Act and pertains to your office/department.

This is to certify that, I Biplab Kumar Chowdhury, Son of Late Birendra Nath Chowdhury, is a citizen of India.

The necessary Postal Order of Rs.10/- bearing No.23F 176513, dated 20.05.2019, Kolkata G.P.O. has been affixed herewith.

Biplet Lermon Chutmy. 20105/2019.

Signature of the applicant

BIPLAB KUMAR CHOWDHURY 108, M.B. Road, Purbita, Sukanta Sarani, Police Station – Airport, Birati, Kolkata – 700051. Mob No. 9830023486.

Place : Birati, Kolkata Dated : 20.05.2019

Most Urgent **RTI** Matter ION 10 MARKET **GOVERNMENT OF INDIA** प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER REI केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र ENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भबन, दूसरा तल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. ची. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107. GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107 Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798 F. No. V (30)136/Pr. CCO/CGST&CX/RTI/June/Kol/2019 Date: (M.06.2019 99.52 To 196

The CPIO, Office of the Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri Commissionerates. Kolkata Zone.

Sub: <u>RTI Application dated 21.05.2019 filed by Shri Biplab Kumar Chowdhury under</u> <u>Right to Information Act 2005 – reg.</u>

Please find enclosed herewith an RTI application dated 21.05.2019. The application has been received at this end on 03.06.2019 and has subsequently been registered at this office vide Regn. No.133/RTI/CGST/CC/ KOL/2019 dated 04.06.2019.

Since the information is not available with the Office of Pr. CCO & CCA, Kolkata, the application is being transferred to your office under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005. You are requested to furnish the information on all the points, directly to the RTI applicant under intimation to this office.

Encl: As Above.

(B. Bhowmick) CPIO & Assitant Commissioner. CCO, Kolkata Zone

सा. भा दरा. को पूर्व भी पूर्वस CGST & CX इतिकास के के सालम्बास Loncits Zone, Kolkata सम्मग्नी की सालाम्ब के किया प्राप्त किया निम्ब्राभ्य Without Variation of Contents

Dated : 21.05.2

MOST 024

The Central Public Information Officer, under Right to Information Act, 2005, office of the Commissioner of GST, West Bengal, GST Bhawan, 180, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107.

Subject: <u>APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 6(1)</u> OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005.

1. Name of the Applicant :

BIPLAB KUMAR CHOWDHURY Son of Late Birendra Nath Chowdhury

2. Address

108, M.B. Road, Purbita, Sukanta Sarani, Police Station – Airport, Birati, Kolkata – 700051.

3. I.D. No.

4. Information sought for :

Please supply me the information in details and relevant papers and documentary evidence in accordance with the Right to Information Act, 2005. The necessary cost for supply of document are payable as per Right to Information Act, 2005.

(a) Please supply the information regarding total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the purchaser of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the supply of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from

To The 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

(b) Please supply the information regarding total amounts of Beatle Nuts are purchased against out of total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the purchaser of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the supply of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

(c) Please supply the information regarding total quantity of Beatle Nuts are purchased against out of total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the purchaser of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the supply of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

(d) Please supply the information regarding total collection of GST from the purchasers of Beatle Nuts against out of total nos. of generated E-way Bill from E-way Bill system by the purchaser of Beatle Nuts of the State of West Bengal against the supply of Beatle Nuts from the State of Assam and other States of India from 01.02.2019 to 15.05.2019 in accordance with the record.

24

To the best of my knowledge, the information sought does not fall 5. within the restriction contained section 8 and 9 of the said Act and pertains to your office/department.

This is to certify that, I Biplab Kumar Chowdhury, Son of Late Birendra Nath Chowdhury, is a citizen of India.

The necessary Postal Order of Rs.10/- bearing No.23F 176527, dated 21.05.2019, Kolkata G.P.O. has been affixed herewith.

Bipled Kinner Christiny, 21/05/2019.

Signature of the applicant

Place : Birati, Kolkata Dated: 21.05.2019

notes territoria de la contra de la contrata de la

1 1

.

BIPLAB KUMAR CHOWDHURY 108, M.B. Road, Purbita, Sukanta Sarani, Police Station - Airport, Birati, Kolkata - 700051. Mob No. 9830023486.